Bliss Marketplace Gift & Ornament Market Application 2529 Mercantile Dr. Suite C Rancho Cordova, CA 916-594-7035

Event Date: Saturday, November 23th, 2024 10am-3pm Application deadline: October 31st, 2024 or until spots are filled

Name:	(Company:	
Mailing Address		City/State/ZIP	
Contact #	Seller'	s Permit #	
Email	We	bsite Address	
handmade. Please thorou for this market.	arket is open to anyone sellinghly describe what your pro	duct/s are to help us deter	rmine if you will be a good fit
	Booth Size	Booth Rate	
	5x10	\$38	
	10x10	\$70	

All booths are outdoors.	NO electricity	provided.	Event held	rain or shine.
7 til Bootiis ale oataoois.	THE CICCUITORY	pictiacai		

\$132

Booth size requested:	Total Enclosed: \$	

10x20

Payment Method: Venmo (@Sydnei-kelly) or check (check must be received within one week of emailed application.) Mail check to: Bliss Marketplace, 2529 Mercantile Dr. Suite C, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742

Application will not be processed without payment.

No refunds will be given once you have been approved as a vendor.

Unapproved vendors will be refunded.

- All vendors must submit photos or scanned images representing their merchandise to be juried. If inventory contains more than one of the categories indicated, include those additional categories in the images. Photos should clearly represent the total inventory to be displayed on the day of the fair.
- If a booth is to be shared, each vendor must submit an application, but only one payment is necessary or payment can be split. We do not provide assistance in finding co-vendors.
- SELLERS PERMIT All vendors must post a clearly visible copy of their own valid Sellers Permit throughout the day. Permit numbers must be provided on the front of this application and will be verified on the Board of Equalization website during the jurying process.
- Booth fees are non-refundable.
- Booth selection is based on your <u>application date</u>, not on if you've participated in a previous event. Vendors who apply first will select their booth first.
- Arrival for set-up must occur within the time slot designated on your confirmation email. Venue layout makes this necessary for everyone's safety and efficiency.
- Booth boundaries must be adhered to comply with fire/safety/access codes and maintain fairness among all vendors.
- Booth set-up must be complete by 9:30a.m. and not taken down prior to 3:00 p.m. Those who begin to break down and/or leave prior to 3pm may be placed on a one-year suspension.
- Power there is NO power.

In reserving a space at the November 23rd, 2024, Bliss Marketplace Gift & Ornament Market, I understand and agree to hold harmless Bliss Marketplace, their agents and members, including their representatives and insurance carrier from any and all liability, damages, losses, claims and expenses, howsoever caused, resulting directly or indirectly from and connected with the operations as respects this agreement on the Bliss Marketplace premises. I agree to be responsible for any and all product liability claims for items purchased from my booth. I understand that the show will proceed regardless of weather, and that no refunds will be issued due to rain. I agree to abide by the rules set forth as listed above, as failure to comply may result in suspension from future participation.

Applicant signature:	 Date:	

<u>APPLICATION CHECKLIST</u>: The following must be submitted to be eligible for the November 23rd, 2024, Bliss Marketplace Gift & Ornament Market. Applications missing any of the items below will not be eligible for the jury process.

- Photographs of inventory
- Check made payable to Bliss Marketplace for full amount **OR** Venmo to @sydnei-kelly
- Application completely filled out, including above agreement signed and dated by participant. If you
 are sharing your booth, <u>BOTH</u> vendors must fill out an application and have their own Seller's permit
 number.

Incomplete applications, missing paperwork or expired Sellers Permit numbers, lack of payment will delay the jurying process and may hinder your chances of participating in our event.

Return application to: Blisscraftfairapp@gmail.com

WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration for receiving permission to participate in the Bliss Marketplace event, the Vendor hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue Bliss Marketplace, its agents, volunteers, or officers from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the Vendor, or any of the property belonging to the Vendor whether caused by the negligence of the Vendor/Releaser, or otherwise, while participating in such activity, or while in, on or upon the premises where the activity is being conducted.

I am fully aware of the risks involved and hazards connected with the Bliss Marketplace Arts & Craft Fair and I hereby elect to voluntarily participate in said activity with full knowledge that said activity may be hazardous to me and my property. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risks of loss, property damage or personal injury, including death, that may be sustained by me or any loss or damage to property owned by me, as a result of being engaged in such activity, whether caused by the negligence of Vendor/Releaser or otherwise.

I further hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Bliss Marketplace and its agents, volunteers and officers from any loss, liability, damage or costs, including court costs and attorney fees, that they may incur due to my participation in said activity, whether caused by negligence of Vendor/Releaser or otherwise. I understand that Bliss Marketplace does not provide any insurance coverage for vendor participants for any circumstances arising from their participation in this event or any activity associated with or facilitating that participation. As such, I am aware that I should review my own insurance portfolio.

Signature:	
Name (printed):	
Name of Business:	
Date:	